

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 4-5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8608-8609 OF 2011

KRISHAN MURARI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing statement of case)

Date: 09/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ritu Khare,Adv.  
Mr. Satyam Khare,Adv.  
Mr. Vibudh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case by the  
appellant is condoned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER